

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).5706/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in TA No. 1110/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJKOT 3

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VRUNDAVAN CERAMICS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.29166/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).5692/2019  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Dass, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Prithviraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. V. Shekhar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, seeks an adjournment of two weeks to apprise this Court of the position of the Special Leave Petitions raising similar issues.

List the Special Leave Petitions after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER