

ITEM NO.30+58

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5852/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2018 in TA No. 85/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJKOT 3

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VARMORA GRANITO PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32999/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5859/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33363/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6035/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35852/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 5852 of 2019

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No. 5706 of 2019.

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 5859 of 2019 and SLP(C) Diary No. 6035 of 2019

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No. 5706 of 2019.

**(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**