

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).5729/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2018
in ITA No.1171/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJKOT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNHILL CERAMICS PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner invited our
attention to order dated 22nd February, 2019, passed by
this Court in SLP(C)No....D.5706/2019.List this matter along with SLP(C)No....D.5706/2019
before the appropriate Bench.(Suman Jain)
Branch Officer(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS