

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7141/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2018 in TA No. 1167/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, RAJKOT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNHILL CERAMICS PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36630/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6490/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34273/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7550/2019 (III)

(IA No.29783/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7502/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29166/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6489/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33817/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7551/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34199/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6504/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32691/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5852/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32999/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6509/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33363/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7144/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37332/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37333/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

**Diary No(s). 6026/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49134/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 6512/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35852/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 6041/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38468/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 6044/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39770/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 7361/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38267/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 8217/2019 (III)
(IA No.39394/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 7696/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49959/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.49960/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 7776/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49214/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 7789/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46939/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 7802/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49150/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 8894/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48894/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 8995/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49671/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 9569/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54680/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

SLP(C) No. 9572/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55051/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 10194/2019 (III)
(IA No.59022/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 9568/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53791/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 9574/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54709/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 10397/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62505/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 9576/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55455/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 13505/2019 (III)
(IA No.69046/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 14476/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80659/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 13647/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71869/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 13661/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68636/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 13675/2019 (III)
(IA No.69410/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 14495/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79601/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 14477/2019 (III)
(IA No.83234/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 14478/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89504/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 14482/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87160/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 12-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anita Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks from
today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

List after eight weeks.

Service shall be completed in the unserved cases before the
next date.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER